

HB0888/746780/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 888

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Stocksdale” and substitute “Stocksdale, Donoghue, Frank, Hammen, Hubbard, McDonough, Morhaim, Murphy, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, Pena-Melnyk, Pendergrass, Ready, Reznik, Tarrant, and V. Turner”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike “WHEN”; strike in their entirety lines 13 through 18, inclusive, and substitute:

**“(1) IN ACCORDANCE WITH GUIDANCE FOR EARLY REFILLS OF TOPICAL OPHTHALMIC PRODUCTS PROVIDED TO MEDICARE PART D PLAN SPONSORS BY THE CENTERS FOR MEDICARE AND MEDICAID SERVICES; AND**

**(2) IF:”;**

and in lines 19, 22, and 25, strike “(2)”, “(3)”, and “(4)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, and “(III)”, respectively.